
37

Other Education

The Governor's proposed amendments for other education agencies result
in a decrease of $6.3 million GF for the biennium when compared to the original
appropriation.  These reductions represent a 2.8 percent cut in the first year and a
6.9 percent cut in the second year.

All but $450,000 of the proposed reductions are related to management
and productivity savings, as shown below.

Proposed General Fund Reductions

Agency
Management

Savings
Productivity

Savings
Total

Reduction

Frontier Culture Museum    $  (143,989) $  (74,230) $  (218,219)
Gunston Hall (1,281) (26,074) (27,355)
Jamestown-Yorktown Fdn. (760,081) (371,946) (1,132,027)
Library of Virginia (1,723,018) (622,046) (2,345,064)
Science Museum of Virginia (522,620) (219,124) (741,744)
Va. Commission for the Arts (4,290) (13,892) (18,182)
Va. Museum of Fine Arts (827,862) (522,409) (1,350,271)

Total $(3,983,141) $(1,849,721) $(5,832,862)

• Library of Virginia

− Public Library Construction Grant Program.  Eliminates $450,000
GF the second year for the public library construction program,
which provides small grants to public libraries for facility
improvements.


